Nepal Electricity Authority

e (An Undertaking of Nepal é&?ﬁerﬁhent) ; .".._’Ab :
Distribution and Con
Nepal Distribution Sgs

Fax: 01-4153144
Phone: 01-4153145
Durbar Marg,
Kathmandu

mer Services Directorate

L. D. No. 2078/79 DSUEP €6 Date: 12 Dec 2022

.. . . = 6\ :
Notification of Intentiof 48 Award the Contract

"Thjs‘ is o notify you of our intention to award the contract Procurement of material, equipment, associated accessories and necessary

instalfation services including design, erection, testing, and commissioning of 33/11 kV Substations and 33 kV, 11 kV, 400 V Lines and
Distribution System Network — Package No. EIB-W3 (Tender No. ICB-DCSD-2078/79-DSUEP-EIB-W3). You have seven (7) days, from
the date of this notification to (i) request for a debriefing in relation to the evaluation of your Tender, and/or (ii) submit a Tender-
related complaint in relation to the intention for award of contract, in accordance with the procedures specified in ITT 47.1.

The summary of the evaluation are as follows:

1. List of Tenderers

Hyderabad-500 082, Telangana, India

NPR 756,679,482.29

Name of Tenderer Tenaes o as' fe e D'S°°‘f"t Offgred Evaluated Tender Price
Opening (if any)
VIJ?I Electricals Limited, 6-3 648/1(2, off USD 16,096,782.79 and 2.48% orm quoted USD 15,697,048.56 and
Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, price

NPR 737,925,525.30

East India Udyog Limited, C — 8, Sector —
3, Noida — 201301, Uttar Pradesh, India

USD 19,022,503.98 and
NPR 1,145,433,670

USD 19,022,549.38 and
NPR 1,145,448,073.10

Absolute Projects (India) Limited, 4222,
Laxmi Kunj (First Floor) 1, Ansari Road,

USD 14,253,796.61 and
NPR 851,119,266.61

USD 14,253,828.79 and
NPR 851,128,465.27

Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110006, India

2. Reason/s why your Bid was unsuccessful
Not Applicable

3. The Successful Tenderer

Name of Tenderer:

Address:

Absolute Projects (India) Limited

4222, Laxmi Kunj (First Floor) 1, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110006, India
USD 14,253,828.79 + NPR 851,128,465.27

730 days

Procurement of material, equipment, associated accessories and necessary installation
services including design, erection, testing, and commissioning of 33/11 kV Substations and
33 kV, 11 kV, 400 V Lines and Distribution System Network in Baitadi, and Bajura districts of
Nepal

USD 1,425,382.88 + NPR 85,112,846.53

Contract Price:

Duration of Contract:

Scope of the Contract
Awarded:

Amount of Performance
Security Required:

(Bijaya Sen Khadka)
Project Manager




